Special projects 19,553   22,289   -   -
Environmental protection 900,542   292,467   -   -
Interest on long-term debt 81,619   -   -   -

Total governmental activities 3,596,358   862,203   250,547   2,480

Business-type activities:
Water and sewer 1,607,083   1,638,086   -   -

Total business-type activities 1,607,083   1,638,086   -   -
Total primary government 5,203,441$  2,500,289$  250,547$   2,480$

General Revenues:
  Taxes:

Property taxes, levied for general purpose
Local option sales tax
Other taxes, licenses and fees
Grants and contributions not restricted to specific programs
Investment earnings, unrestricted

Total general revenues, special items, and transfers

Change in net position

Net position, beginning, previously reported
Restatement
Net position - beginning, restated
Net position - ending

Exhibit 2

Net (Expense) Revenue and Changes in Net Position
Primary Government

Governmental Business-type
Activities Activities Total

(37,778)$   -$   (37,778)$
(1,673,167)   -   (1,673,167)

25,988   -   25,988
(109,213)   -   (109,213)

2,736   -   2,736
(608,075)   -   (608,075)
(81,619)   -   (81,619)

(2,481,128)   -   (2,481,128)

-   31,003   31,003
-   31,003   31,003

(2,481,128)   31,003   (2,450,125)

2,128,297   -   2,128,297
668,296   -   668,296

8,175   -   8,175
347,871   -   347,871

993   1,031   2,024
3,153,632   1,031   3,154,663

672,504   32,034   704,538

6,925,240 6,637,228 13,562,468
(165,290) (51,342) (216,632)

6,759,950   6,585,886   13,345,836
7,432,454$   6,617,920$   14,050,374$

The notes to the financial statements are an integral part of this statement
Page 13

TOWN OF KURE BEACH, NORTH CAROLINA Exhibit 3
Balance Sheet
Governmental Funds
June 30, 2015

Major

Fund

General Fund
Assets
Cash and cash equivalents 3,461,085$
Investments 56,060
Restricted cash 364,608
Taxes receivable, net 28,303
Account receivables, net 289,944

Total assets 4,200,000$

Liabilities
Accounts payable and accrued liabilities 122,296$

Total liabilities 122,296

Deferred Inflow of Resources
Property taxes receivable 28,303